Village of Malcolm

137 East 2nd Street PO Box 228 Malcolm, Nebraska 68402 (402) 796-2250

April 25th, 2017

Kerry Egan

The Malcolm Village Board has an item to be added to the Lancaster County Commissioner's agenda for their next meeting.

The Board sent a letter to Jennifer Brinkman and Pamela Dingman on April 4th, 2017, requesting help with the milling and overlay of Malcolm Road from the Village limits on the East end of Town to the Village limits on the West end of Town, a copy of the letter and map are attached for your files. If you would like a copy of the interlocal Agreement, letters from the County Engineering Department regarding the sharing of cost for Malcolm Road I can send them to you as well. Copies have been given to Pamela Dingman and Jennifer Brinkman already.

A letter of Commitment was sent to Pamela Dingman on December 10, 2015, asking for the County to share the cost of resurfacing Malcolm Road 50/50 as per the interlocal agreement.

We have a new subdivision which may be annexed into the Village within the next couple of months. If the Village has the funds the Village will overlay the current portion of Malcolm Road within our current Village limits. The Village asks the County to agree to pay for the portion of Malcolm Road/112th which may be annexed if the Hudkins subdivision is dedicated to the Village before the resurfacing is completed. The Village also requests that no constructions over site fees are charged by the County to the Village.

The Village would also like to request to be put on the list of vehicle counters to possibly change the speed limit from the Village Limits to Education Drive once the subdivision is dedicated to Malcolm.